

and Gurugram)

departments after some council cial, requesting anonymity.

davp 09104/11/0011/1920



HT Media Limited

CIN: L22121DL2002PLC117874

Registered Office: Hindustan Times House, 2nd Floor, 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110001, India

Tel : +91 11 66561608 Fax : +91 11 66561445

Email: investor@hindustantimes.com Website: www.htmedia.in

(INR in Lakhs except earnings per share data)

Extract of un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2019 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited	30.06.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited
Total Income from Operations	54,021	54,066	54,631	219,887
Net Profit for the period (before tax and/or exceptional items)	2,003	(1,287)	1,009	(130)
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(15,625)	(1,973)	1,009	(3,610)
Net Profit for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share in profit/(loss) of Joint Venture (after exceptional items)	(15,530)	(2,536)	124	(4,540)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share in profit/(loss) of Joint Venture and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(15,704)	(6,009)	352	(5,768)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - INR 2/- per share)	4,655	4,655	4,655	4,655
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the audited balance sheet				242,884
Earnings per share (of INR 2/- each)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	
(a) Basic	(6.67)	(1.09)	0.05	(1.95)
(b) Diluted	(6.67)	(1.09)	0.05	(1.95)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website "www.htmedia.in".
- The un-audited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on July 22, 2019 and July 23, 2019, respectively. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 [SEBI (LODR)] and have issued an unmodified review opinion.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.
- Additional Information on Standalone financial results is as follows :-

(INR in Lakhs)

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2019 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited	30.06.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited
Revenue from Operations	30,741	32,305	31,526	130,673
Profit Before Tax	(16,006)	(2,536)	403	(17,201)
Profit After Tax	(14,248)	(1,974)	361	(13,894)
Total Comprehensive Income	(14,359)	(3,098)	388	(14,905)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

New Delhi
July 23, 2019

Shobhana Bhartia
Chairperson & Editorial Director

New Delhi

Delhi's longstanding policy of only direct talks with Islamabad. Khan said Tuesday he was surprised by Delhi's reaction. "Surprised by reaction of India to Pres Trump's offer of mediation to bring Pak and India to dia-

believe the dispute over a must be resolved bilars India and Pakistan...w ward to working with F ister Modi and Indian combat terrorism and extremism throughout the region."

Mehbooba Mufti termed Trump's offer a huge policy shift in the policy of India.

HTC

one or two years because of substandard facilities and non-fulfilment of the required criteria. The Yadavs challenged the debarment in the apex court.

the matter in the apex court. They further engaged Agrawala for the settlement, the agency said. During its probe, the CBI recovered cash of over ₹1 crore.

limelight."

11

हिन्दुस्तान

नई दिल्ली • बुधवार • 24 जुलाई, 2019



HT Media Limited

CIN: L22121DL2002PLC117874

Registered Office: Hindustan Times House, 2nd Floor, 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110001, India

Tel : +91 11 66561608 Fax : +91 11 66561445

Email: investor@hindustantimes.com Website: www.htmedia.in

(INR in Lakhs except earnings per share data)

Extract of un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2019 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited	30.06.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited
Total Income from Operations	54,021	54,066	54,631	219,887
Net Profit for the period (before tax and/or exceptional items)	2,003	(1,287)	1,009	(130)
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(15,625)	(1,973)	1,009	(3,610)
Net Profit for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share in profit/(loss) of Joint Venture (after exceptional items)	(15,530)	(2,536)	124	(4,540)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share in profit/(loss) of Joint Venture and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(15,704)	(6,009)	352	(5,768)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - INR 2/- per share)	4,655	4,655	4,655	4,655
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the audited balance sheet				242,884
Earnings per share (of INR 2/- each)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	
(a) Basic	(6.67)	(1.09)	0.05	(1.95)
(b) Diluted	(6.67)	(1.09)	0.05	(1.95)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website "www.htmedia.in".
- The un-audited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on July 22, 2019 and July 23, 2019, respectively. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 [SEBI (LODR)] and have issued an unmodified review opinion.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.
- Additional Information on Standalone financial results is as follows :-

(INR in Lakhs)

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2019 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited	30.06.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited
Revenue from Operations	30,741	32,305	31,526	130,673
Profit Before Tax	(16,006)	(2,536)	403	(17,201)
Profit After Tax	(14,248)	(1,974)	361	(13,894)
Total Comprehensive Income	(14,359)	(3,098)	388	(14,905)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

New Delhi
July 23, 2019Shobhana Bhartia
Chairperson & Editorial Director

interest on it. However, the court If you are accepting such cheques, 1 months from the date of issuance.



HT Media Limited

CIN: L22121DL2002PLC117874

Registered Office: Hindustan Times House, 2nd Floor, 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110001, India

Tel : +91 11 66561608 Fax : +91 11 66561445

Email: investor@hindustantimes.com Website: www.htmedia.in

(INR in Lakhs except earnings per share data)

Extract of un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2019

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2019 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited	30.06.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited
Total Income from Operations	54,021	54,066	54,631	219,887
Net Profit for the period (before tax and/or exceptional items)	2,003	(1,287)	1,009	(130)
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(15,625)	(1,973)	1,009	(3,610)
Net Profit for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share in profit/(loss) of Joint Venture (after exceptional items)	(15,530)	(2,536)	124	(4,540)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period after tax, non-controlling interest and share in profit/(loss) of Joint Venture and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(15,704)	(6,009)	352	(5,768)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - INR 2/- per share)	4,655	4,655	4,655	4,655
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the audited balance sheet				242,884
Earnings per share (of INR 2/- each)	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	
(a) Basic	(6.67)	(1.09)	0.05	(1.95)
(b) Diluted	(6.67)	(1.09)	0.05	(1.95)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website "www.htmedia.in".
- The un-audited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on July 22, 2019 and July 23, 2019, respectively. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 [SEBI (LODR)] and have issued an unmodified review opinion.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.
- Additional Information on Standalone financial results is as follows :-

(INR in Lakhs)

Particulars	Three Months Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2019 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited	30.06.2018 Un-audited	31.03.2019 Audited
Revenue from Operations	30,741	32,305	31,526	130,673
Profit Before Tax	(16,006)	(2,536)	403	(17,201)
Profit After Tax	(14,248)	(1,974)	361	(13,894)
Total Comprehensive Income	(14,359)	(3,098)	388	(14,905)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

New Delhi
July 23, 2019

Shobhana Bhartia
Chairperson & Editorial Director

New Delhi

MINT GRAPHITI

Actual transfers to states have not gone up in recent years

Total transfer to states (as a % of gross tax revenue of the Union government)

14th Finance Commission, lies in the rise of cesses and surcharges. As these pages have pointed out earlier, cesses and surcharges have increased sharply in recent years. While the added to the Union govern-

ive years ago, when
Nikita Kwatra &
Pranith Bhattacharya
MUMBAI/NEW DELHI

The share of Centre's transfers to the states as a proportion of gross tax revenue is declining